22-07			action provide the		
O Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-30-2	007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
			IEET CANANA SECTION		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	1034575	512	ed documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	l address of receiving party(ies)		
PRISA NETWORKS INCORPORATED	PRISA NETWORKS INCORPORATED		Name: EMC Corporation		
		Internal Add	ress: Office of the General Counsel		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 176 South Street			
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004					
	Merger	City: Honkinto	n		
Security Agreement Change of Name   Joint Research Agreement		City: Hopkinton			
		State: MA			
	Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA Zip:01748		
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License				
Uther		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,338 29/2017 MJAMA1 00000125 11241338		B. Patent	OCT 2 2 2007		
C:8021 40.00 DP					
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be		6. Total num involved: <u>1</u>	ber of applications and patents		
Name: <u>R. Kevin Perkins OK</u>		7 Total fee (	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: EMC Corporation					
Office of the General Counsel		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 176 South Street		Enclose			
Street Address. 170 Sodin Street			~ quired (government interest not affecting titl		
City: Hopkinton			Information		
	01740	a. Credit C	Card Last 4 Numbers		
	01748		Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>(508) 293-6985</u>		b. Deposi	t Account Number 050 889		
Fax Number: (508) 293-7189			zed User Name		
Email Address: <u>Perkins_RKevin@emc.c</u>	om				
9. Signature:	+ 11	/	10/18/02		
10/23/2007 MJAMA1 00000112 050889	11241338 Signature		Date		
01 FC:8021 40.00 pg Carl A. G	iordano		Hdjustment date: 10/24/2007 LMUELLER 10/23/2007 MJAMA9es Sport HC-858889 112		
iname of Pe	rson Signing		esheet and chments, and gochments:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 02/05

DF	
PC	

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuseus 02108-1512

Form Must be typed	Articles of Merger	FORM MUST BE TYPED
	Involving Foreign Corporation or Foreign Other Entity	
(Ge	neral Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.	36)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

(1)EXACT NAME	(2)JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
EMC Corporation	Massachusetts	August 23, 1979
Prisa Networks, Inc.	Californía	August 9, 1994

(3) The foreign corporation or other entity is 🗍 /is not 🖾 \* authorized to conduct business in the Common wealth.

(4) Exact name of the surviving entity\_\_\_\_EMC\_COTPOTAtion

(5) The jurisdiction under the laws of which the serviving entity will be organized \_\_\_\_\_Massachusetts

(6) The marger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified.

For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger

(Please check the appropriate bac)

(7) I The plan of menger was duly approved by the shareholders and, if voting by any separate voting group was required, by each separate voting group, in the manner required by G. L., Chapter 156D and the corporation's articles of organization.

**OR** 

- (8) In The plan of metger did not require the approval of the shareholders.
- (9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly such nized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

P.C.

WHAT THE REAL PROPERTY AND A

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0354

- (10) Where applicable, anach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entry, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Where applicable, smach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) Where applicable, the executive office address of a foreign other entity, if such information is not on the record of the foreign other entity and such foreign other entity is the survivor of the merger.

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0355 .

.

.

.

BHC Corporation
Signed by Statt 22 Marine
Paul T. Dacier (signature of authorized individual)
Senior Vice Presidet and General Coursel
President
IX Other Officer
Court-appointed fiduciacy,
on thislatday ofOctoberdf_2004
Simile William
Paul T. Dacier, Fresident (synature of authorized individual)
Chairman of the Board of Directory
T President
Other Officer
Court-appointed fiductory.
on this 1st day of October of 2004

.

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

> deemed to have been filed with me on: October 01, 2004 12:29 PM

Hitian Traingalie

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

112986-1-0

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007**